



2024:UHC:4514

WPMS No. 2886 of 2014

Hon'ble Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.

Mr. K.N. Joshi, Advocate present for the petitioner.

Issue notices to respondents.

Steps to be taken within a week.

List this matter after four weeks in the daily cause list.

As an interim measure, it is provided that the operation and effect of the order dated 13.03.2013 passed by learned Civil Judge Khatima in Civil Case No. 137 of 2011 and order dated 14.08.2014 passed by learned Additional District Judge Khatima in Civil Revision No. 19 of 2013 shall remain stayed till the next date of listing.

(Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.)

24.12.2014

Nitesh