



2024:UHC:4514

WPMS No.2886 of 2014

**Hon'ble Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.**

Mr. K.N. Joshi, Advocate,  
present for the petitioner.

Mr. S.C. Bhatt, Advocate,  
present for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the  
respondents seeks further two weeks  
time to file counter affidavit.

Time granted.

List this matter after two weeks  
in a daily cause list.

Interim order dated 24.12.2014  
is extended till the next date of listing.

**(Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.)**

07.05.2015

Ankit