



2024:UHC:4514

WPMS No. 2886 of 2014

**Hon'ble Alok Singh, J.**

Mr. K.N. Joshi, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. S.C. Bhatt, Advocate for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Interim order is extended till the next date of listing.

**(Alok Singh, J.)**

Dated 03.06.2015

Shiv