

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.2886 of 2014 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. K.N. Joshi, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 2. Mr. Suresh Chandra Bhatt, learned counsel for the respondents. 3. Learned counsel for the petitioner/ applicant has moved restoration application (MCC/14822/2025) along with delay condonation application (IA/14821/2025). 4. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has got no instructions to appear on behalf of the respondents. 5. In such view of the matter, issue notice to respondents, returnable within four weeks. 6. Steps to be taken within 03 days. 7. Put up on 09.12.2025. 8. Respondents may file objections to the delay condonation application as well as to the restoration application. <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 29.10.2025</p> <p>PN</p>