

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions or Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	27.03.2026		<p>WPMS No.2886 of 2014</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Akshit Gururani, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. K.N. Joshi, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Harendra Belwal, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>3. Rejoinder affidavit has not been filed.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has sought further one week's time, as a last opportunity, to file rejoinder affidavit.</p> <p>5. In the interest of justice, time is granted.</p> <p>6. List on 06.05.2026 for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 27.03.2026</p> <p>Pant/</p>

